10-16
FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE October 1, 2016 – September 30, 2017
	SIZE OF

HOUSEHOLD
	MAXIMUM

BENEFIT
	GROSS

INCOME
	NET

INCOME

	1
	$194
	$1287
	$990

	2
	357
	1736
	1335

	3
	511
	2184
	1680

	4
	649
	2633
	2025

	5
	771
	3081
	2370

	6
	925
	3530
	2715

	7
	1022
	3980
	3061

	8
	1169
	4430
	3408

	9
	1315
	4881
	3755

	10
	1461
	5332
	4102

	11
	1607
	5783
	4449

	12
	1753
	6234
	4796

	13
	1899
	6685
	5143

	14
	2045
	7136
	5490

	15
	2191
	7587
	5837

	16
	2337
	8038
	6184

	17
	2483
	8489
	6531

	18
	2629
	8940
	6878

	19
	2775
	9391
	7225

	20
	2921
	9842
	7572

	        Each
	
	
	

	        Additional
	
	
	

	        Person
	+146
	+451
	+347


	

	STANDARD DEDUCTION

	
	Household Sizes 1-3
	
	$157

	
	Household Size 4
	
	$168

	
	Household Size 5
	
	$197

	
	Household Sizes 6 or more
	
	$226

	

	MAXIMUM EXCESS SHELTER DEDUCTION
	
	$517

	STANDARD UTILITY ALLOWANCE
	
	$364

	LIMITED UTILITY ALLOWANCE
	
	$225

	TELEPHONE STANDARD
	
	$37

	STANDARD MEDICAL DEDUCTION
	$175


F-2
